

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4046/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No. 2668/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MAIKULAL @ MAIKU @ BHOLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Kaul (A.C.)(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We record our deep concern at the fact that amicus  
curiae is not present in this criminal appeal which is against  
the conviction under Sec. 302 of the Indian Penal Code.  
There is no request on her behalf. The amicus curiae shall be  
changed.

List the matter when another amicus curiae is  
appointed.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master